# GREENHORN CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT A FIRE WISE COMMUNITY

## **Minutes**

Thursday, February , 2020 6:00 p.m. Greenhorn Fire Station

#### 1. Roll Call

Board - Janice Bishop, President; Kimrey Levy, Secretary; Elizabeth Zeiner

Staff - None

Public - John Jackson, Carrie Gibbons, Loren Gibbons, Greg Cameron

## 2. Public Comment Opportunity

No Comments

# 3. Board Comments and Reports

- a. Form 700s must be turned in by April 1, 2020
- b. SPI Mastication Project has begun on the 80 acres around the Greenhorn Creek Community.
- c. Janice Bishop will remain as President, Kimrey Levy will remain as Secretary.

### 4. Approval of Minutes

- a. Kimrey Levy moved to accept the Minutes for December 2019, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- b. Kimrey Levy moved to accept the Minutes for January 2020, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

## 5. Finance Reports

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the January 2020 Finance Report, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

## 6. Water Department

No updates.

## 7. Fire Department

- a. Update on Fire Department Activity no updates.
- **b.** Question came up about purchasing an air-horn.
- c. Fire Wise Committee No report.
- 8. Date of Next Meeting March 19, 2020

Adjournment 6:17pm

Kimrey Levy Secretary Greenhorn Creek Community Services District

This Agenda is posted online at greenhorncsd.org and/or on the bulletin board at the mailboxes on Greenhorn Ranch Road.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at 530-283-1777. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting